HUNTSVILLE
December 5, 2021 HUSBC held a meeting at Madison Bowling Center at 2:00 PM.

Board looked over Financial Statement for September 2021 thru November 2021. Motion to accept S
Young, motion passed.

Old Business:

Hall of Fame: L Keel submitted the amount for the Jackson Center in Huntsville. Other locations the cost
was too high. We will have a buffet and the cost is $5430.48 based on 100 guests. We pay for the inductee
and 1 other on adults. Cost of the tickets is $40 per person. Event to be held on July 9, 2022. Motion to
accept J Campbell. Manager has received 1 application and L Keel knows of 2 others. Board will vote on
them.

New Business:
No new business.

Tournaments 21-22 Season:

Pepsi Sectional Youth — February 5 at Pin Palace
Local Youth — February 12-13 at Madison

State Woman — March 1% three weekends at Redstone

Manager’s Report:

Since our last meeting we have had an awards committee meeting to decide on 200 award and 650 award.
All other awards will remain the same. The committee decided to get new key chain for the 650 that is
bronze in color this is so the 650 and 250 don’t look alike. Samples are being brought with manager. The
200-game award is being changed from the coffee mug to a bag again a sample will be at meeting.

Since the last meeting we have held the Senior Tournament and the Open/Woman City.

Senior Tournament 21-22

Event Lineage Prize Expense All Events
Team (4) $144.00 $144.00 $32.00

Doubles (12) $216.00 $216.00 $48.00

Singles Male 70 + (2) $18.00 $18.00 $4.00

Singles Female 70 + (4) $36.00 $36.00 $8.00

Singles Male 60-69 (5) $45.00 $45.00 $10.00

Singles Female 60-69 (3) $27.00 $27.00 $6.00

Singles Male 50-59 (7) $63.00 $63.00 $14.00

Singles Female 50-59 (1) $9.00 $9.00 $2.00

AE Male 70+ (2) $10.00
AE Female 70+ (4) $20.00
AE Male 60-69 (5) $25.00
AE Female 60-69 (3) $15.00
AE Male 50-59 (5) $25.00
AE Female 50-59 (1) $5.00

Total Prize Fund - $658.00

Open 21-22



Event (number)
Team (41)
Doubles (62)
Singles

All Events

AE Senior
Totals

Event (number)
Team (12)
Doubles (20)
Singles

All Events

AE Senior
Totals

Prize Expense
$2,050.00 $328.00
$1,550.00 $248.00
$1,462.50 $234.00
$5,062.50 $810.00

Bonus AE $2.00

Total Prize Fund $6,040.50

Lineage Prize
$504.00 $600.00
$420.00 $500.00
$409.50 $487.50
$ 1,333.50 $1,587.50

Bonus AE

Total Prize  $1898.50

All Events

§ 545.00

$545.00
$218.00
§763.00

Expense
$96.00
$80.00
$78.00

$254.00
$2

AE Senior

$215.00
$215.00

All Events

$ 140.00

$140.00
$ 56.00
$196.00

AE Senior

$115.00
§115.00

Our next major event will be the State Woman that will be held at Redstone Lanes the 1% 3 weekends in March. We
will be required to sell an item with event name on it, run brackets (which we keep $4 per bracket and State gets $1).
We will run NASAU side pot also $5 for games 1-3 handicap ($1 pay out per game and $1 to state and $1 to us).
Checking on all of this and if the 50/50 goes to the state or we keep for our donation for next year.

Next meeting will be on April 10, 2022 at Pin Palace time is 2:00 PM

Report submitted by:

Rhonda Swaim

HUSBC Association Manager



