

December 5, 2021 HUSBC held a meeting at Madison Bowling Center at 2:00 PM.

Board looked over Financial Statement for September 2021 thru November 2021. Motion to accept S Young, motion passed.

Old Business:

Hall of Fame: L Keel submitted the amount for the Jackson Center in Huntsville. Other locations the cost was too high. We will have a buffet and the cost is \$5430.48 based on 100 guests. We pay for the inductee and 1 other on adults. Cost of the tickets is \$40 per person. Event to be held on July 9, 2022. Motion to accept J Campbell. Manager has received 1 application and L Keel knows of 2 others. Board will vote on them.

New Business:

No new business.

Tournaments 21-22 Season:

Pepsi Sectional Youth – February 5 at Pin Palace Local Youth – February 12-13 at Madison State Woman – March 1st three weekends at Redstone

Manager's Report:

Since our last meeting we have had an awards committee meeting to decide on 200 award and 650 award. All other awards will remain the same. The committee decided to get new key chain for the 650 that is bronze in color this is so the 650 and 250 don't look alike. Samples are being brought with manager. The 200-game award is being changed from the coffee mug to a bag again a sample will be at meeting.

Since the last meeting we have held the Senior Tournament and the Open/Woman City.

	Senior Tournament 21-22				
Event	Lineage	Prize	Expense	All Events	
Team (4)	\$144.00	\$144.00	\$32.00		
Doubles (12)	\$216.00	\$216.00	\$48.00		
Singles Male $70 + (2)$	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$4.00		
Singles Female $70 + (4)$	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$8.00		
Singles Male 60-69 (5)	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$10.00		
Singles Female 60-69 (3)	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$6.00		
Singles Male 50-59 (7)	\$63.00	\$63.00	\$14.00		
Singles Female 50-59 (1)	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$2.00		
AE Male 70+ (2)				\$10.00	
AE Female 70+ (4)				\$20.00	
AE Male 60-69 (5)				\$25.00	
AE Female 60-69 (3)				\$15.00	
AE Male 50-59 (5)				\$25.00	
AE Female 50-59 (1)				\$5.00	
	T . 1 D .	T 1 0 6 5 0 0 0			

Total Prize Fund - \$658.00

Event (number)	Prize	Expense	All Events	AE Senior	
Team (41)	\$2,050.00	\$328.00			
Doubles (62)	\$1,550.00	\$248.00			
Singles	\$1,462.50	\$234.00			
All Events			\$ 545.00		
AE Senior				\$215.00	
Totals	\$5,062.50	\$810.00	\$545.00	\$215.00	
	Bonus AE	\$2.00	\$ 218.00		
			\$ 763.00		
	Total Prize Fund	\$6,040.50			
Event (number)	Lineage	Prize	Expense	All Events	AE Senior
Team (12)	\$504.00	\$600.00	\$96.00		
Doubles (20)	\$420.00	\$500.00	\$80.00		
Singles	\$409.50	\$487.50	\$78.00		
All Events				\$ 140.00	
AE Senior					\$115.00
Totals	\$ 1,333.50	\$1,587.50	\$254.00	\$140.00	\$115.00
	В	onus AE	\$2	\$ 56.00	
	Total Prize \$	1898.50		\$196.00	

Our next major event will be the State Woman that will be held at Redstone Lanes the 1st 3 weekends in March. We will be required to sell an item with event name on it, run brackets (which we keep \$4 per bracket and State gets \$1). We will run NASAU side pot also \$5 for games 1-3 handicap (\$1 pay out per game and \$1 to state and \$1 to us). Checking on all of this and if the 50/50 goes to the state or we keep for our donation for next year.

Next meeting will be on April 10, 2022 at Pin Palace time is 2:00 PM

Report submitted by: Rhonda Swaim HUSBC Association Manager